other words, the High Court maintained the judgment and 
decree of the trial court insofar as reliefs granted in paragraph 

H 23(a) and (b) were concerned but set aside the relief granted 

to the plaintiff in paragraph 23(c) and instead awarded token A 
relief of Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh) only. It is from 
this judgment that the present special leave petition has arisen. 

19. We heard Mr. Shekhar Naphade and Mr. Pravin H. 
Parekh, Senior Advocates for the appellants at quite some 8 
length. We also heard Dr. AM. Singhvi, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi and